Date: Fed.26.2007
SERVICE MANUAL
Version: 1PM050C1
   ACT-7T
TRANSMITTER
SPECIFICATIONS FOR ACT-7T TRANSMITTER
ITEM SPECIFICATIONS
1. FREQUENCY RANGE 620.000 ~ 950.000MHz

CURRENT
METER
BAT＋ BAT － NO LCD SHOW PoFF
I<1mA
ACT7TR03A
SERVICE / TECHNICAL MANUALS
CIRCUIT： 1PM050C1   ACT7TP01B
PART LIST
COMPUCTOR NO. REFETENCE VALUE
1QGA0033+1
QGA0034 B1 BATT
 C2 C2
 C3 C3
 C4 C4
 C5 C5
1CCS6P101 C6 100P
1CCS6X104 C7 104P
1CCS6P471 C8 470P
 C9 C9
1CESHA107 C10 100uF
1CCS6X104 C11 104P
1CTSBA106 C12 10uF
1CCS6P471 C13 470P
1CCS6P068 C14 68P
1CCS6P101 C15 100P
1CCS6P047 C16 47P
1CCS6P471 C17 470P
1CCS6P471 C18 470P
1CCS6P006 C19 6P
1CCS6P471 C20 470P
1CCS6P101 C21 100P
1CCS6P010 C22 10P
1CESHA107 C23 100uF
1CCS6P471 C24 470P
1CCS6X103 C25 103P
1CCS6P101 C26 100P
1CCS6X104 C27 104P
1CESHA107 C28 100uF
1CESHA107 C29 100uF
 C30 C30
1CCS6P471 C31 470P
1CCS6P471 C32 470P
 C33 C33
1CCS6P101 C34 100P
1CCS6X102 C35 102P
1CCS6X102 C36 102P
1CCS6P471 C37 470P
1CCS6P151 C38 150P
1CCS6P471 C39 470P
 C40 C40
 C41 C41
1CCS6P471 C42 470P
1CCS6X104 C43 104P
COMPUCTOR NO. REFETENCE VALUE
1CCS6X104 C44 104P
1CTSBA106 C45 10UF
1CTSBA106 C46 10UF
1CTSBA106 C47 10UF
1CTSDA474 C48 0.47UF
1CCS6P101 C49 100P
1CCS6P101 C50 100P
1CCS6P101 C51 100P
1CTSBA106 C52 10uF
1CCS6P047 C53 47P
1CCS6P471 C54 470P
1CCS6X102 C55 102P
1CTSBA105 C56 1uF
1CTSBA225 C57 2.2UF
1CTSDA474 C58 0.47UF
1CTSBA106 C59 10uF
1CTSBA105 C60 1uF
1CTSBA106 C61 10UF
1CCS6P101 C62 100P
1CCS6P101 C66 100P
1CTSBA106 C67 10uF
1CCS6X103 C68 103P
1CCS6X103 C69 103P
1CCS6X104 C70 104P
1CTSBA106 C71 10uF
1CTSBA106 C72 10uF
1CTSBA106 C73 10uF
1CTSBA225 C74 2.2uF
1CTSBA475 C75 4.7uF
1CTSBA225 C76 2.2uF
1CCS6P068 C77 68P
 C78 C78
1CTSBA106 C79 10uF
1CCS6X104 C80 104P
1CCS6X103 C81 103P
1CTSBA106 C82 10uF
1CCS6X103 C83 103P
1CTSBA105 C84 1uF
1CCS6P222 C85 222P
1CTSBA225 C86 2.2uF
1CCS8P102 C87 102P(NPO)
1CCS8X103 C88 103P
1CTSBA225 C89 2.2uF
1CCS6P020 C90 20P
CIRCUIT： 1PM050C1   ACT7TP01B
PART LIST
COMPUCTOR NO. REFETENCE VALUE
1CCS6P068 C91 68P
1CTSBA106 C92 10uF
1CTSBA106 C93 10uF
1CTSBA475 C94 4.7uF
1CTSDA474 C95 0.47uF
1CTSBA225 C96 2.2uF
1CTSBA225 C97 2.2uF
1CTSBA225 C98 2.2uF
1CTSBA225 C99 2.2uF
1CTSBA225 C100 2.2uF
1CCS8Y104 C101 104P
1CTSBA225 C102 2.2uF
1CCS6X473 C103 473P
1CTSBA475 C104 4.7uF
1CCSCP332 C105 332P
1CCS6P012 C106 12P
1CCS6X473 C107 473P
1CCS6P036 C108 36P
1CCS6X103 C109 103P
1CTSBA105 C110 1uF
1CCS6P471 C111 470P
1CCS6X104 C112 104P

1TS0520X Q4 1TS0520X
1TS0520X Q5 1TS0520X
1TS04097 Q6 1TS04097
1TS01577 Q7 1TS01577
1TS16212 Q8 1TS16212
1TS04097 Q9 1TS04097
1TS15113 Q10 1TS15113
1TS04097 Q11 1TS04097
1TS01577 Q12 1TS01577
1TS04097 Q13 1TS04097
1TS00508 Q14 1TS00508
1TS04097 Q15 1TS04097
1TS04097 Q17 1TS04097
1TS04097 Q18 1TS04097
Q21 Q21 Q21
1RS6A153 R1 15K
1RS6A103 R2 10K
1RS6A152 R3 1.5K
1RS6A010 R4 10
1RS6A152 R5 1.5K
1RS6A101 R7 100
1RS6A082 R8 82
1RS6A104 R9 100K
CIRCUIT： 1PM050C1   ACT7TP01B
PART LIST
COMPUCTOR NO. REFETENCE VALUE
1RS6A104 R10 100K
1RS6A010 R11 10
1RS6A472 R12 4.7K
1RS6A472 R13 4.7K
1RS6A472 R14 4.7K
1RS6A181 R15 180
1RS6A056 R16 56
1RS6A101 R17 100
1RS6A022 R18 22
1RS6A273 R19 27K
1RS6A181 R20 180
1RS6A022 R21 22
1RS6A103 R22 10K
1RS6A022 R23 22
1RS6A010 R25 10
1RS6A472 R26 4.7K
1RS6A104 R27 100K
1RS6A473 R28 47K
 R29 R29
1RS6A022 R30 22
1RS6A682 R31 6.8K
1RS6A471 R32 470
R33 R33 R33
1RS6A022 R34 22
1RS6A103 R35 10K
1RS6A333 R39 33K
1RS6A047 R40 47
1RS6A563 R41 56K
1RS6A123 R42 12K
1RS6A047 R43 0
1RS6A101 R44 100
1RS6A101 R45 100
1RS6A101 R46 100
1RS6A473 R49 47K
1RS6A101 R50 100
1RS6A104 R51 100K
 R52 *
1RS6A473 R53 47K
1RS6A183 R55 18K
R57 R57 R57
1RS6A563 R58 56K
R61 R61 R61
1RS6A473 R62 47K
1RS6A244 R63 240K
COMPUCTOR NO. REFETENCE VALUE
1RS6A473 R64 47K
1RS6A103 R73 10K
1RS6A104 R74 100K
1RS6A333 R75 33K
1RS6A103 R77 10K
1RS6A010 R78 10
1RS6A473 R79 47K
1RS6A474 R82 470K
1RS6A153 R83 15K
1RS6A182 R84 1.8K
1RS6A622 R85 6.2K
1RS6A153 R86 15K
1RS6A512 R87 5.1K
1RS6A123 R88 18K
1RS6A123 R89 12K
1RS6A047 R90 47
1RS6A102 R91 1K
1RS6A272 R92 2.7K
1RS6A393 R93 39K
1RS6A622 R94 6.2K
1RS6A822 R95 8.2K
1RS6A682 R96 6.8K
1RS6A010 R97 10
1RS6A010 R98 10
1RS6A222 R99 2.2K
1RS6A154 R100 150K
1RS6A473 R101 47K
1RS6A103 R102 10K
1RS6A203 R103 20K
1RS6A272 R104 2.7K
1RS6A103 R105 10K
1RS6A103 R106 10K
1RS6A104 R107 100K
1RS6A822 R108 8.2K
1RS6A047 R109 47
1RS6A106 R110 10M
1RS6A103 R111 10K
1RS6A272 R112 2.7K
1RS6A822 R113 8.2K
1RS6A123 R114 12K
1RS6A047 R115 47
1RS6A473 R116 47K
1RS6A473 R117 47K
1RS6A153 R119 15K
CIRCUIT： 1PM050C1   ACT7TP01B
PART LIST
COMPUCTOR NO. REFETENCE VALUE
1RS6A471 R121 470
1RS6A472 R122 4.7K
1RS6A474 R123 470K
1RS6A561 R124 560
1RS6A010 R125 10
1RS6A104 R127 100K
1RS6A332 R128 3.3K
1RS6A683 R129 56K
1RS6A104 R130 100K
1RS6A101 R132 100
1RS6A393 R134 39K
1RS6A047 R135 47
1RS6A106 R136 10M
1RS6A153 R141 15K
1RS6A101 R143 100
 R145 R145
1RS6A104 R146 100K
1RS6A101 R147 100
1RS6A153 R148 15K
1RS6A153 R149 15K
1RS6A105 R150 1M
1SWN0013 SW1 1SWN0013
1SWN0006 SW2 1SWN0006
1IS15E03 U1 1IS15E03
1IR16819 U3 1IR16819